Less Expenses 15% N$ 13,505

NET INCOME N$ 74,729

Annual Net Income N$ 896,749

Cap. Rate 11.0% 9.05 N$ 8,115,575

Present Value N$ 8,115,575

Market Value Say: N$ 8,115,000

Size m² Rate

RECOMMENDED MARKET VALUE 

The valuation recommends a market value of N$ 8,115,000.00 (Eight Million One Hundred and 

Fifteen Thousand Namibian Dollars). 

REPLACEMENT VALUE FOR INSURANCE PURPOSES 

The property is valued as a market-related reconstruction cost of all fixed property and the minor 

improvements i.e., walling, paving, parking bays, etc. This valuation excludes insurance for the going

[...]

Sub Total N$ 14,088,650

Plus Prof Fee 12% N$ 1,690,638

Plus Demolition 3% N$ 422,660

Total N$ 16,201,948

Insurance/Replacement Value Say: N$ 16,200,000

Size m² Rate

RECOMMENDED INSURANCE 

The valuation determines an insurance value of N$ 16,200,000.00 (Sixteen Million Two Hundred 

Thousand Namibian Dollars).  

GENERAL 

I valued the property in its existing state. I have not undertaken any structural surveys of the buildings, 

nor have I arranged for tests or inspections to be conducted on any service installation or systems, or